
 RIDGE MOUNT SYSTEM
RM37305 Issue 01

FORD RANGER P703 and PX 1-3 
VOLKSWAGEN GEN 2 UTE

IMPORTANT: This kit is intended for 
fitment with ROLA R-BAR-FR-01
systems or equivalent. 



2

CONTENT - CHECK ALL PARTS ARE CORRECT BEFORE PROCEEDING

A Ridge Mount (pair)

B Stud Plate

C M8x25mm Socket Head 
Screw

D

E

F

G

TOOLS REQUIRED

M8 Flat Washer

M8 Nyloc Nut

M8 x 20mm Drop and 
Turn Channel Bolt

Interlocking Block

1

4

8

32

24

8

3

ECR REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRN APPD
- A INITIAL RELEASE

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 22-1004 SCREW CAP HEX M8 X 25 X 1.25P GA2-70 ISO4762 8
2 22-0195 WASHER PLAIN M8 X 17 X 1.2MM SS304 AS1237 32
3 22-0457 NUT HEX NYLON M8 X 1.25P PCI8I Z/P DIN985 24
4 22-0922 M8x20 1.25P DROP-AND-TURN CHANNEL BOLT 8
5 29-0010 POLY BAG 230X150X100UM 1

2/12/2025 ST JH

TOLERANCES AS STATED
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DO NOT SCALE

DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES
CHECKED
DRAWN

INITIALS

2/12/2025

DATE
2/12/2025ST

JH

MATERIAL: REFER TO COMP DRWS

GENERAL NOTES:
THIS PART MUST BE FREE OF SUBSTANCES OF CONCERN. REFER TO•
ENG-TS-206 RESTRICTIONS ON SOCs.
ENCIRCLED DIMENSIONS ARE SIGNIFICANT FUNCTIONAL CHARACTERISTICS.•
DIMENSIONS MARKED WITH C ARE CRITICAL CHARACTERISTICS.•
DIMENSIONS IN PARENTHESIS ARE REFERENCE DIMENSIONS.•
ALL DIMENSIONS OTHER THAN THOSE MENTIONED ABOVE ARE FUNCTIONAL.•
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES.• PART NO.

DWG NO.

SIZE

REV.

TC-TPL-ENG-4138 SCALE:1:1 SHEET 1 OF 1

25-0605

25-0605
A4

A
FIT KIT RM37305

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL.  THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF AUTOPACIFIC GROUP. 

R:\Shared Area\Product Development Roof Rack\Projects\P052 - Rola RidgeMount\03 VEHICLE DEVELOPMENT FILES\85. FORD RANGER P703 FILE:

D

53 4 6

C

65

A

B

41 2 3

A

21

D

C

B

FINISH: REFER TO COMP DRWS

ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF AUTOPACIFIC GROUP IS PROHIBITED.

ECR REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRN APPD
- A INITIAL RELEASE

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 22-1004 SCREW CAP HEX M8 X 25 X 1.25P GA2-70 ISO4762 8
2 22-0195 WASHER PLAIN M8 X 17 X 1.2MM SS304 AS1237 32
3 22-0457 NUT HEX NYLON M8 X 1.25P PCI8I Z/P DIN985 24
4 22-0922 M8x20 1.25P DROP-AND-TURN CHANNEL BOLT 8
5 29-0010 POLY BAG 230X150X100UM 1

2/12/2025 ST JH

TOLERANCES AS STATED
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DO NOT SCALE

DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES
CHECKED
DRAWN

INITIALS

2/12/2025

DATE
2/12/2025ST

JH

MATERIAL: REFER TO COMP DRWS

GENERAL NOTES:
THIS PART MUST BE FREE OF SUBSTANCES OF CONCERN. REFER TO•
ENG-TS-206 RESTRICTIONS ON SOCs.
ENCIRCLED DIMENSIONS ARE SIGNIFICANT FUNCTIONAL CHARACTERISTICS.•
DIMENSIONS MARKED WITH C ARE CRITICAL CHARACTERISTICS.•
DIMENSIONS IN PARENTHESIS ARE REFERENCE DIMENSIONS.•
ALL DIMENSIONS OTHER THAN THOSE MENTIONED ABOVE ARE FUNCTIONAL.•
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES.• PART NO.

DWG NO.

SIZE

REV.

TC-TPL-ENG-4138 SCALE:1:1 SHEET 1 OF 1

25-0605

25-0605
A4

A
FIT KIT RM37305

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL.  THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF AUTOPACIFIC GROUP. 

R:\Shared Area\Product Development Roof Rack\Projects\P052 - Rola RidgeMount\03 VEHICLE DEVELOPMENT FILES\85. FORD RANGER P703 CUSTOM TRACK\25-0605.slddrwFILE:

D

53 4 6

C

65

A

B

41 2 3

A

21

D

C

B

FINISH: REFER TO COMP DRWS

ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF AUTOPACIFIC GROUP IS PROHIBITED.

ECR REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRN APPD
- A INITIAL RELEASE

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 22-1004 SCREW CAP HEX M8 X 25 X 1.25P GA2-70 ISO4762 8
2 22-0195 WASHER PLAIN M8 X 17 X 1.2MM SS304 AS1237 32
3 22-0457 NUT HEX NYLON M8 X 1.25P PCI8I Z/P DIN985 24
4 22-0922 M8x20 1.25P DROP-AND-TURN CHANNEL BOLT 8
5 29-0010 POLY BAG 230X150X100UM 1

2/12/2025 ST JH

TOLERANCES AS STATED
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DO NOT SCALE

DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES
CHECKED
DRAWN

INITIALS

2/12/2025

DATE
2/12/2025ST

JH

MATERIAL: REFER TO COMP DRWS

GENERAL NOTES:
THIS PART MUST BE FREE OF SUBSTANCES OF CONCERN. REFER TO•
ENG-TS-206 RESTRICTIONS ON SOCs.
ENCIRCLED DIMENSIONS ARE SIGNIFICANT FUNCTIONAL CHARACTERISTICS.•
DIMENSIONS MARKED WITH C ARE CRITICAL CHARACTERISTICS.•
DIMENSIONS IN PARENTHESIS ARE REFERENCE DIMENSIONS.•
ALL DIMENSIONS OTHER THAN THOSE MENTIONED ABOVE ARE FUNCTIONAL.•
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES.• PART NO.

DWG NO.

SIZE

REV.

TC-TPL-ENG-4138 SCALE:1:1 SHEET 1 OF 1

25-0605

25-0605
A4

A
FIT KIT RM37305

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL.  THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF AUTOPACIFIC GROUP. 

R:\Shared Area\Product Development Roof Rack\Projects\P052 - Rola RidgeMount\03 VEHICLE DEVELOPMENT FILES\85. FORD RANGER P703 CUSTOM TRACK\25-0605.slddrwFILE:

D

53 4 6

C

65

A

B

41 2 3

A

21

D

C

B

FINISH: REFER TO COMP DRWS

ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF AUTOPACIFIC GROUP IS PROHIBITED.

- 6mm Allen Key.
- 13mm Spanner.
- Socket set.
- Step Ladder.
- Tape Measure.



CUSTOM TRACK\25-0605.slddrw

3

1

2

3

F F

Install the Rola Ford Ranger/ VW Amarok Tracks as per corresponding instructions.



4

4

5

E
D

Rear of cabin

6

Install the stud plates with M8 

D
E

D
E

B

B

160mm

Measure 160 mm from the end of the installed 
track and align the back edge of the Ridge 

Fix in place with a 13mm socket or spanner.



5

7TITAN TRAY FITMENT

Note:

Wiring can be run and secured on the 
underside of the Ridge Mount rail as 

M8x25mm Cap screw

M8 Nyloc nut
M8 Flat washer

M8 Flat 
washer



6

IMPORTANT - READ BEFORE USE
!

WARRANTY INFORMATION



7

SAFETY REQUIREMENTS

owner manual

MAX
KG/LBS
LIMIT

? MAX
KG/LBS
LIMIT?

KG/LBS KG/LBS

KG/LBS KG/LBS

KG
/LBS

KG
/LBS

KG/LBS KG/LBS

KG/LBS KG/LBS

KG/LBS KG/LBS

KG/LBS KG/LBS

KG
/LBS

KG
/LBS

KG/LBS KG/LBS

KG/LBS KG/LBS

KG/LBS KG/LBS

KG/LBS KG/LBS

KG
/LBS

KG
/LBS

KG/LBS KG/LBS

KG/LBS KG/LBS

CORRECT

CORRECT

CORRECT

CORRECT

System Track 
Mount

Anchor 
Point

Gutter 
Mount

Raised 
Rail

Flush 
Rail

Clamp 
Mount

Platform+ 
Ridge 
Mount

0% 0% 25% 0% N/A N/A

Platform+ 
Low Mount

33% 33% 33% 33% 33% 50%

Sports 
Extended

33% 33% 33% 33% 33% 50%

Sports 
Concealed

33% 33% 33% 33% 33% 50%

CORRECT
600mm+ 600mm+ overhang 

must be tied to 

Manufactures roof weight limit - rack system 



8

SAFETY REQUIREMENTS

OR

(A)

(B)

50km/ 31mi

STOP

Do not use 
car-wash 
with roof 

Be aware of 

vehicle 

Long loads 


